
2013 MSHSL Section 7AA Championships Boys 
Cloquet Country Club        Oct. 24, 2013 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Forest Lake              50    1    6    7   16   20   27   42  15:13.4  1:13.3 
  2 Elk River High School    81    3   12   19   23   24   26   36  15:34.1  1:05.3 
  3 Grand Rapids High       114    4   10   29   30   41   55   76  15:46.6  1:31.6 
  4 Duluth East             139    9   14   28   43   45   51   64  15:58.8  1:19.7 
  5 North Branch High       163    2   31   38   40   52   73   97  16:07.2  2:06.0 
  6 Andover Hs              182    5   34   35   49   59   77       16:15.8  2:01.2 
  7 Big Lake                199   17   18   33   65   66   84   85  16:24.4  1:33.2 
  8 Chisago Lakes           201   15   22   46   57   61   71   81  16:24.0  1:23.4 
  9 Princeton High School   216   21   39   47   53   56   67   74  16:31.8  1:00.1 
 10 Cloquet                 238    8   32   50   68   80   88  100  16:38.5  2:44.2 
 11 Zimmerman               247   13   37   44   62   91   93   96  16:41.6  2:52.4 
 12 Duluth Denfeld          331   25   54   82   83   87  106  109  17:20.5  2:07.2 
 13 Cambridge-Isanti        337   11   70   75   89   92   94   95  17:17.6  3:00.3 
 14 St. Francis High Scho   342   60   63   69   72   78  102       17:15.4  0:34.0 
 15 Hermantown              433   48   79   98  103  105  108       18:13.6  2:19.3 
 16 Hibbing                 434   58   86   90   99  101  104  107  18:07.1  1:49.3 
 
1. Forest Lake 
    1  Emma Benner, 10            14:38.7   
    6  Caroline Schoessow, 8      14:58.8   
    7  Allison Bartlett, 9        15:00.5   
   16  Maria Valentin, 9          15:37.0   
   20  Amanda Forletti, 9         15:52.0   
   27  Jessica Overland, 7        16:00.9   
   42  Miranda Overland, 9        16:30.7   
Total Time = 1:16:07.0     Total Places = 50 
 
2. Elk River High School 
    3  Rachel Ness, 10            14:53.8   
   12  Kennedy Warner, 9          15:17.1   
   19  Annica Carr, 7             15:44.6   
   23  Maria Brown, 9             15:55.6   
   24  Gracie Scheid, 10          15:59.1   
   26  Kailey Erdahl, 12          16:00.4   
   36  Gabbi Jung, 11             16:20.2   
Total Time = 1:17:50.2     Total Places = 81 
 
3. Grand Rapids High 
    4  Erin Baker, 12             14:56.8   
   10  Maddi Peart, 10            15:14.3   
   29  Jaylynn Lauer, 10          16:04.7   
   30  Kaytlin Garrison, 10       16:08.5   
   41  Justine Blake, 9           16:28.4   
   55  Emma Stertz, 8             16:51.9   
   76  Julianna French, 11        17:27.6   
Total Time = 1:18:52.7     Total Places = 114 
 
4. Duluth East 
    9  Phoebe Koski, 10           15:13.4   
   14  Sarah Curran, 12           15:30.7   
   28  Abby Holak, 12             16:04.6   
   43  Sophie Farrow, 7           16:32.0   
   45  Nora Vos, 8                16:33.1   
   51  Hannah Peterson, 11        16:45.3   
   64  Ashley Herman, 12          17:06.5   
Total Time = 1:19:53.8     Total Places = 139 
 
5. North Branch High 
    2  Rhianna Rinke, 9           14:41.5   
   31  Cassidy White, 12          16:12.6   
   38  Madison Belland, 9         16:26.1   
   40  Casey Hovland, 12          16:27.9   
   52  Laura Dolezalek, 10        16:47.5   
   73  Haley Huset, 12            17:24.7   
   97  Grace Puchtel, 9           18:37.6   
Total Time = 1:20:35.6     Total Places = 163 
 
6. Andover Hs 
    5  Madeline McKeefry, 12      14:57.3   
   34  Skylar Sandin, 8           16:19.7   
   35  Kateryn Breuckman, 10      16:20.1   
   49  Madeline Walker, 10        16:43.2   
   59  Alysse DeFoe, 9            16:58.5   
   77  Katelyn McEnelly, 11       17:29.0   
Total Time = 1:21:18.8     Total Places = 182 
 

7. Big Lake 
   17  Rachel Olson, 11           15:39.8   
   18  Shelby Kline, 11           15:40.0   
   33  Laura Kisner, 11           16:18.1   
   65  Arrica Imm, 11             17:10.7   
   66  Kelsey Nelson, 10          17:13.0   
   84  Rachel Adams, 9            17:55.0   
   85  Ellie Murphy, 8            17:57.1   
Total Time = 1:22:01.6     Total Places = 199 
 
8. Chisago Lakes 
   15  Sarah Greene, 11           15:36.0   
   22  Rebekah Olinger, 8         15:54.0   
   46  Elizabeth Zemlin, 8        16:35.9   
   57  Leia Spicer, 9             16:54.3   
   61  Katie Christy, 11          16:59.4   
   71  Natalie Sandstrom, 11      17:21.0   
   81  Kathryn Sistrunk, 11       17:49.8   
Total Time = 1:21:59.6     Total Places = 201 
 
9. Princeton High School 
   21  Sam Swedzinski, 9          15:52.6   
   39  Madison Jung, 9            16:27.0   
   47  Emily Kruschek, 10         16:36.6   
   53  Mady Shafer, 8             16:50.0   
   56  Breanna Schultz, 11        16:52.7   
   67  Ashley Urman, 11           17:15.4   
   74  Audrey Scott, 12           17:24.9   
Total Time = 1:22:38.9     Total Places = 216 
 
10. Cloquet 
    8  Anja Maijaila, 9           15:04.8   
   32  Kelly Lorenz, 7            16:16.8   
   50  Kaylee McMillen, 11        16:44.4   
   68  Emma Waugh, 9              17:17.4   
   80  Emily Genereau, 11         17:49.0   
   88  Rachel Macaulay, 11        18:09.1   
  100  Shannon Genereau, 11       18:41.8   
Total Time = 1:23:12.4     Total Places = 238 
 
11. Zimmerman 
   13  Nikki Jurik, 11            15:21.2   
   37  Cheresa Bouley, 7          16:21.3   
   44  Kelsie Tufto, 9            16:32.2   
   62  Summer Peoples, 10         16:59.5   
   91  Kelsey Forster, 9          18:13.6   
   93  Grace Kerzman, 8           18:21.0   
   96  Courtney Waterhouse, 7     18:26.1   
Total Time = 1:23:27.8     Total Places = 247 
 
12. Duluth Denfeld 
   25  Riley Pohl, 7              15:59.5   
   54  Allison Cox, 12            16:51.4   
   82  Emily Pohl, 10             17:50.9   
   83  Elizabeth Bergh, 11        17:53.9   
   87  Jenna Puttkammer, 12       18:06.7   
  106  Andria McGraw, 10          19:07.7   
  109  Gabrielle Bergren, 10      20:39.8   
Total Time = 1:26:42.4     Total Places = 331



 
 
13. Cambridge-Isanti 
   11  Bree Erickson, 10          15:15.3   
   70  Ashley Winselman, 12       17:20.0   
   75  Maddie Ouellette, 11       17:26.7   
   89  Brynna Guimont, 7          18:10.3   
   92  Shelby Swanson, 12         18:15.6   
   94  Brittany White, 10         18:23.6   
   95  Isabelle Schultz, 8        18:25.0   
Total Time = 1:26:27.9     Total Places = 337 
 
14. St. Francis High Scho 
   60  Madison Berwald, 11        16:59.2   
   63  Samantha Brewer, 12        17:01.4   
   69  Rebecca O'Hotto, 12        17:19.8   
   72  Rachel Puff, 12            17:23.2   
   78  Brooke Dippon, 10          17:33.2   
  102  Allyssa Fleagle, 9         18:46.8   
Total Time = 1:26:16.8     Total Places = 342 
 

15. Hermantown 
   48  Veronica Wtikko, 12        16:42.7   
   79  Macie Sisson, 7            17:49.0   
   98  Micayla Templer, 8         18:39.3   
  103  Kaitlyn Fawcett, 7         18:54.6   
  105  Lexi Golden, 7             19:02.0   
  108  Madison Grimsbo, 9         19:45.1   
Total Time = 1:31:07.6     Total Places = 433 
 
16. Hibbing 
   58  Jordyn Sallis, 9           16:54.8   
   86  Elizabeth Tuomi, 7         18:03.2   
   90  Lindsey Lampi, 11          18:13.0   
   99  Steph Klaysmat, 10         18:40.0   
  101  Ding La Zheng, 9           18:44.1   
  104  Olivia Hyduke, 10          19:00.2   
  107  Sydney Deegan, 10          19:33.4   
Total Time = 1:30:35.1     Total Places = 434 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Emma Benner, 10            14:38.7    Forest Lake           
    2     2  Rhianna Rinke, 9           14:41.5    North Branch High     
    3     3  Rachel Ness, 10            14:53.8    Elk River High School  
    4     4  Erin Baker, 12             14:56.8    Grand Rapids High     
    5     5  Madeline McKeefry, 12      14:57.3    Andover Hs            
    6     6  Caroline Schoessow, 8      14:58.8    Forest Lake           
    7     7  Allison Bartlett, 9        15:00.5    Forest Lake           
    8     8  Anja Maijaila, 9           15:04.8    Cloquet               
    9     9  Phoebe Koski, 10           15:13.4    Duluth East           
   10    10  Maddi Peart, 10            15:14.3    Grand Rapids High     
   11    11  Bree Erickson, 10          15:15.3    Cambridge-Isanti      
   12    12  Kennedy Warner, 9          15:17.1    Elk River High School  
   13    13  Nikki Jurik, 11            15:21.2    Zimmerman             
   14    14  Sarah Curran, 12           15:30.7    Duluth East           
   15    15  Sarah Greene, 11           15:36.0    Chisago Lakes         
   16    16  Maria Valentin, 9          15:37.0    Forest Lake           
   17    17  Rachel Olson, 11           15:39.8    Big Lake              
   18    18  Shelby Kline, 11           15:40.0    Big Lake              
   19    19  Annica Carr, 7             15:44.6    Elk River High School  
   20    20  Amanda Forletti, 9         15:52.0    Forest Lake           
   21    21  Sam Swedzinski, 9          15:52.6    Princeton High School  
   22    22  Rebekah Olinger, 8         15:54.0    Chisago Lakes         
   23    23  Maria Brown, 9             15:55.6    Elk River High School  
   24    24  Gracie Scheid, 10          15:59.1    Elk River High School  
   25    25  Riley Pohl, 7              15:59.5    Duluth Denfeld        
   26    26  Kailey Erdahl, 12          16:00.4    Elk River High School  
   27    27  Jessica Overland, 7        16:00.9    Forest Lake           
   28    28  Abby Holak, 12             16:04.6    Duluth East           
   29    29  Jaylynn Lauer, 10          16:04.7    Grand Rapids High     
   30    30  Kaytlin Garrison, 10       16:08.5    Grand Rapids High     
   31    31  Cassidy White, 12          16:12.6    North Branch High     
   32    32  Kelly Lorenz, 7            16:16.8    Cloquet               
   33    33  Laura Kisner, 11           16:18.1    Big Lake              
   34    34  Skylar Sandin, 8           16:19.7    Andover Hs            
   35    35  Kateryn Breuckman, 10      16:20.1    Andover Hs            
   36    36  Gabbi Jung, 11             16:20.2    Elk River High School  
   37    37  Cheresa Bouley, 7          16:21.3    Zimmerman             
   38    38  Madison Belland, 9         16:26.1    North Branch High     
   39    39  Madison Jung, 9            16:27.0    Princeton High School  
   40    40  Casey Hovland, 12          16:27.9    North Branch High     
   41    41  Justine Blake, 9           16:28.4    Grand Rapids High     
   42    42  Miranda Overland, 9        16:30.7    Forest Lake           
   43    43  Sophie Farrow, 7           16:32.0    Duluth East           
   44    44  Kelsie Tufto, 9            16:32.2    Zimmerman             
   45    45  Nora Vos, 8                16:33.1    Duluth East           
   46    46  Elizabeth Zemlin, 8        16:35.9    Chisago Lakes         
   47    47  Emily Kruschek, 10         16:36.6    Princeton High School  
   48    48  Veronica Wtikko, 12        16:42.7    Hermantown            
   49    49  Madeline Walker, 10        16:43.2    Andover Hs            
   50    50  Kaylee McMillen, 11        16:44.4    Cloquet               
   51    51  Hannah Peterson, 11        16:45.3    Duluth East           
   52    52  Laura Dolezalek, 10        16:47.5    North Branch High     
   53    53  Mady Shafer, 8             16:50.0    Princeton High School  
   54    54  Allison Cox, 12            16:51.4    Duluth Denfeld        
   55    55  Emma Stertz, 8             16:51.9    Grand Rapids High     
   56    56  Breanna Schultz, 11        16:52.7    Princeton High School  
   57    57  Leia Spicer, 9             16:54.3    Chisago Lakes         
   58    58  Jordyn Sallis, 9           16:54.8    Hibbing               



   59    59  Alysse DeFoe, 9            16:58.5    Andover Hs            
   60    60  Madison Berwald, 11        16:59.2    St. Francis High Scho  
   61    61  Katie Christy, 11          16:59.4    Chisago Lakes         
   62    62  Summer Peoples, 10         16:59.5    Zimmerman             
   63    63  Samantha Brewer, 12        17:01.4    St. Francis High Scho  
   64    64  Ashley Herman, 12          17:06.5    Duluth East           
   65    65  Arrica Imm, 11             17:10.7    Big Lake              
   66    66  Kelsey Nelson, 10          17:13.0    Big Lake              
   67    67  Ashley Urman, 11           17:15.4    Princeton High School  
   68    68  Emma Waugh, 9              17:17.4    Cloquet               
   69    69  Rebecca O'Hotto, 12        17:19.8    St. Francis High Scho  
   70    70  Ashley Winselman, 12       17:20.0    Cambridge-Isanti      
   71    71  Natalie Sandstrom, 11      17:21.0    Chisago Lakes         
   72    72  Rachel Puff, 12            17:23.2    St. Francis High Scho  
   73    73  Haley Huset, 12            17:24.7    North Branch High     
   74    74  Audrey Scott, 12           17:24.9    Princeton High School  
   75    75  Maddie Ouellette, 11       17:26.7    Cambridge-Isanti      
   76    76  Julianna French, 11        17:27.6    Grand Rapids High     
   77    77  Katelyn McEnelly, 11       17:29.0    Andover Hs            
   78    78  Brooke Dippon, 10          17:33.2    St. Francis High Scho  
   79    79  Macie Sisson, 7            17:49.0    Hermantown            
   80    80  Emily Genereau, 11         17:49.0    Cloquet               
   81    81  Kathryn Sistrunk, 11       17:49.8    Chisago Lakes         
   82    82  Emily Pohl, 10             17:50.9    Duluth Denfeld        
   83    83  Elizabeth Bergh, 11        17:53.9    Duluth Denfeld        
   84    84  Rachel Adams, 9            17:55.0    Big Lake              
   85    85  Ellie Murphy, 8            17:57.1    Big Lake              
   86    86  Elizabeth Tuomi, 7         18:03.2    Hibbing               
   87    87  Jenna Puttkammer, 12       18:06.7    Duluth Denfeld        
   88    88  Rachel Macaulay, 11        18:09.1    Cloquet               
   89    89  Brynna Guimont, 7          18:10.3    Cambridge-Isanti      
   90    90  Lindsey Lampi, 11          18:13.0    Hibbing               
   91    91  Kelsey Forster, 9          18:13.6    Zimmerman             
   92    92  Shelby Swanson, 12         18:15.6    Cambridge-Isanti      
   93    93  Grace Kerzman, 8           18:21.0    Zimmerman             
   94    94  Brittany White, 10         18:23.6    Cambridge-Isanti      
   95    95  Isabelle Schultz, 8        18:25.0    Cambridge-Isanti      
   96    96  Courtney Waterhouse, 7     18:26.1    Zimmerman             
   97    97  Grace Puchtel, 9           18:37.6    North Branch High     
   98    98  Micayla Templer, 8         18:39.3    Hermantown            
   99    99  Steph Klaysmat, 10         18:40.0    Hibbing               
  100   100  Shannon Genereau, 11       18:41.8    Cloquet               
  101   101  Ding La Zheng, 9           18:44.1    Hibbing               
  102   102  Allyssa Fleagle, 9         18:46.8    St. Francis High Scho  
  103   103  Kaitlyn Fawcett, 7         18:54.6    Hermantown            
  104   104  Olivia Hyduke, 10          19:00.2    Hibbing               
  105   105  Lexi Golden, 7             19:02.0    Hermantown            
  106   106  Andria McGraw, 10          19:07.7    Duluth Denfeld        
  107   107  Sydney Deegan, 10          19:33.4    Hibbing               
  108   108  Madison Grimsbo, 9         19:45.1    Hermantown            
  109   109  Gabrielle Bergren, 10      20:39.8    Duluth Denfeld 
 


